COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF THE EAST LAUREL )
WATER DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL OF A )
PROPOSED INCREASE IN RATES FOR )
WATER SERVICE )

CASE NO. 2005-00476

ORDER

Finding an error in one of the rate schedules set forth in its Order of May 26,

2006, the Commission on its own motion HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tunc, that the

Appendix to its Order of May 26, 2006 is stricken and replaced with the Appendix to this
Order.
Done at Frankfort, Kenfucky, this 12th day of July, 2006,

By the Commission




APPENDIX A
APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2005-00476 DATED July 12, 2006.
The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area
serviced by East Laurel Water District. All other rates and charges not specifically
mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of the

Commission prior o May 15, 2006.

Monthly Water Rates
5/8" Meter
First 2,000 gallons $15.40 Minimum Bill
Next 2,000 galions 5.75 per 1,000 galions
Next 2,000 gallons 5.54 per 1,000 gallons
Next 4,000 gallons 4.86 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 galions 4.29 per 1,000 gallons
1" Meter
First 6,000 galions $37.98 Minimum Bill
Next 4,000 gallons 4.86 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 galions 4.29 per 1,000 gallons
2" Meter
First 20,000 gallons $100.32 Minimum Bill
Over 20,000 gallons 4.29 per 1,000 gallons
3" Meter
First 30,000 galions $143.22 Minimum Bill
Over 30,000 galions 4.29 per 1,000 galions

Wholesale Rate $3.22 per 1,000 gallons



